# RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME OF USE OPTIONAL RATE SCHEDULE "RSTOU-4"

#### **AVAILABILITY**

Available in all territory served by the Cooperative on a voluntary basis, subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Cooperative on file with the West Virginia Public Service Commission.

## **APPLICABILITY**

Applicable to Members of the Cooperative for single phase and three-phase residential and residential/farms, schools, seasonal services, ball fields, churches and community halls.

# CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Single-phase, or three-phase if available at Member's service location, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.

## MONTHLY RATE

I. Distribution Delivery Service:

	Consumer Delivery Charge: Single-Phase Service Three-Phase Service	@	\$34.00 \$40.00	per month per month
	Demand Delivery Charge: All kW Delivered	@	\$0.05	per kW*
	Energy Delivery Charge: All kWh Delivered	@	\$0.04824	per kWh
II.	Electricity Supply Service Charges: On-Peak Energy Off-Peak Energy	@	\$0.22097 \$0.03208	per kWh per kWh

<sup>\*</sup> The Demand Delivery Charge will not be billed until all Customers served on this tariff have the necessary metering equipment installed. The Cooperative will notify the Commission before including the Demand Delivery Charge on Customers' bills.

# RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME OF USE OPTIONAL RATE SCHEDULE "RSTOU-4" (continued)

#### **ON-PEAK AND OFF-PEAK ENERGY**

On-Peak Energy for the billing periods from June through September is defined as kWh used between 2 p.m. to 8 p.m. For the months between October and May On-Peak Energy is defined as kWh used between 6 a.m. and 9 a.m. and between 4 p.m. and 8 p.m.

## MINIMUM MONTHLY DISTRIBUITON DELIVERY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge for distribution delivery service under the above rate shall be the applicable Consumer Delivery Charge.

#### **BILLING DEMAND**

The billing demand shall be the Customer's maximum kilowatt integrated demand measured for any 60-minute clock hour period from 6:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. during the month for which the bill is rendered.